Blue Bell Woods Day Nursery Price List 2025-2026

Key Information

- Opening hours: 7.45am 6.00pm, Monday to Friday.
- Prices are charged for 51 weeks per year. Nursery is closed for one week over the Christmas period.
- Nursery is closed on Bank Holidays-fees are still payable.
- Registration Fee: £35 per family (not applicable for families accessing early education FUNDED ONLY sessions).
- Children are required to attend for a minimum of two days/ half days per week.
- Term-time only sessions are available, in line with Warwickshire term dates.
- Sibling Discount: 10% discount on the eldest child's fees.
- NHS Discount: 5%
- Annual Fee increase takes place on 1st April every year.

Standard session times and daily rates

Standard session rates apply to all children until the term they become eligible for Early Education Funded Entitlements, and all sessions and time booked outside of Early Education Funded Entitlements hours.

Session	Times	Price
AM	7.45am- 1pm	£46
PM	1pm-6pm	£46
Full Day	7.45am-6pm	£82

Blue Bell Woods Day Nursery, Monks Road, Binley Woods,

Coventry. CV3 2BQ Telephone: 02476 543785

Email: bluebellwoodsdaynursery@gmail.com



Blue Bell Woods Day Nursery Funding Offers 1st April 2025 - 31st August 2025

Early Education Funded (EEF) Offers

- Funding starts the TERM AFTER meeting the required age.
- Standard charges apply for sessions booked beyond funded hours.
- FUNDED ONLY sessions are offered over 51 weeks per year.
- Funded hours are also offered free of charge as part of our standard session times. You pay for the times in the standard session which are not funded. See our funding models and prices.

15 HOURS FUNDING

- Up to 15 hours of free hours per week, for 38 weeks per year.
- Term-time only option up to 15 hours per week for 38 weeks.
- Stretch option up to 11.25 hours per week for 51 weeks.

15 FUNDED EXPANDED HOURS from 9 months old* Working Parent Entitlement.

2HELP: 15 FUNDED HOURS for 2-year-olds* For families who receive some form of government support. 2HELP runs from the term after your child turns 2 years old, for 3 terms.

15 UNIVERSAL FUNDED HOURS for 3- and 4-year-olds For ALL 3- and 4-year-olds.

30 EXTENDED FUNDED HOURS for 3- and 4-year-olds* Working Parent Entitlement.

- Up to 30 hours of free hours per week, for 38 weeks per year.
- Term-time only option up to 30 hours per week for 38 weeks.
- Stretch option up to 22.5 hours per week for 51 weeks.

*Valid eligibility code required. Visit the Childcare Choices website to check eligibility and apply. Also find out about <u>TAX-FREE CHILDCARE here.</u> Childcare

We can claim additional funding for families who meet set criteria: Early Years Pupil Premium / Disability Access Fund

Blue Bell Woods Day Nursery Funding Models and Prices 1st April 2025- 31st August 2025

Session Times	Funded hours and paid for hours	You pay
AM SESSION 7.45am - 1.00pm	7.45am-1pm -standard session rate with no funding	£46
AM 5 funded hours	8am-1pm -EEF ZERO charge 7.45am-8am -paid for hours	£20
AM 4.5 funded hours	8.30am-1pm -EEF ZERO charge 7.45am-8.30am -paid for hours	£23
AM 3.75 funded hours	9.15am-1pm -EEF ZERO charge 7.45am-9.15am -paid for hours	£27
AM 3 funded hours	10am-1pm -EEF ZERO charge 7.45am-10am -paid for hours	£31

PM SESSION 1.00pm - 6.00pm	1pm-6pm -standard session rate with no funding	£46
PM 4.5 funded hours	1pm- 5.30pm - EEF ZERO charge 5.30pm-6.00pm -paid for hours	£23
PM 3.75 funded hours	1pm- 4.45pm - EEF ZERO charge 4.45pm-6.00pm -paid for hours	£27
PM 3 funded hours	1pm-4pm-EEF ZERO charge 4pm-6pm - paid for hours	£31

FULL DAY SESSION	7.45am- 6.00pm - standard session rate	£82
7.45am- 6.00pm	with no funding	202
FULL DAY	8am-6pm -EEF ZERO charge	<u> </u>
10 funded hours	Fully funded session - no paid for hours	£0
	Voluntary consumables bundle	CO O
	All meals, drinks, and snacks, and consumables	£20
	including wipes, suncream, Calpol and nappy cream	
FULL DAY	9am-4.30pm -EEF ZERO charge	C 4 C
7.5 funded hours	7.45am-9am, 4.30pm-6pm -paid for hours	£40
FULL DAY	9.15am-1pm -EEF ZERO charge	260
3.75 funded hours	7.45am-9.15am, 1pm-6pm - paid for hours	£60

Blue Bell Woods Day Nursery, Monks Road, Binley Woods, Coventry. CV3 2BQ Telephone: 02476 543785 Email: bluebellwoodsdaynursery@gmail.com

Blue Bell Woods Day Nursery Funding Models and Charges Explained

FULL YEAR CARE

- Nursery fees are annualised.
- Weekly charge x 52 weeks, divided by 12 equal months.
- You are charged the same amount each month, except for December, when we deduct a week of fees from the invoice for our Christmas closure.
- EEF: maximum of 15- or 30-hours x 38 weeks, divided by 51 weeks = maximum of 11.25 or 22.5 hours per week

FUNDED ONLY SESSIONS

- Funded only session-8am-6pm with NO CHARGE (no paid for hours or consumables)
- Available to children attending all year round, for a maximum of 2 days per week (maximum 20 EEF hours per week).

TERM-TIME ONLY (in line with Warwickshire Term Dates)

- Nursery fees are actualised.
- The amount you pay each month fluctuates based on the charges for sessions booked in that month
- EEF: maximum of 15 or 30 hours per week for 38 weeks

CONSUMABLES

- All meals, drinks, and snacks, and consumables including wipes, suncream, Calpol and nappy cream are included at no extra charge for children accessing a standard session/ a session made up of paid for hours and funded hours.
- Voluntary daily consumables bundle available to purchase for children accessing a funded only 8am-6pm session. You can choose to bring your child's consumables to nursery every day that they are accessing a funded only place; all items must strictly adhere to our 'Packed meals and other consumables from home' policy.

Blue Bell Woods Day Nursery, Monks Road, Binley Woods, Coventry. CV3 2BQ Telephone: 02476 543785 Email: bluebellwoodsdaynursery@gmail.com